B Policy

[J consent

Dep’t Recomm.:

[ Policy

[ consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS N\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA \

XN A

FROM: TLMA — Transportation Dept. SUBMITTAL DATE:

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Construction of Pedestrian and Trail Improvements on Rider Street,
Brown Street to Old Elsinore Road, Mead Valley area.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.47 of June 27, 2006, the Board entered into an agreement with
JDC, Inc. of Rancho Cucamonga, CA for the pedestrian and trail improvements on Rider Street between
Brown Street and Old Elsinore Road in the Mead Valley area of Riverside County. The authorized
amount of the contract was $429,635.00. The total amended contract amount (including quantity

= | adjustments) is $461,323.13, which is 7.4% more than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on June 19, 2007. The work
- | was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department.
| Work Order B5-0633.

Continued on Page 2...

HS:tn
Attachments: Notice of Completion Director of Transportation
Current F.Y. Total Cost: In Current Year Budget: Yes
FIN; Ah'ITC;AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: L 223[103 Budget Adjuslmem:g No
Annual Net County Cost: $ 0.00 |ForFiscal Year: 2006/2007
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Gas Tax (38%), Local Transportation Funds (16%), Positions To Be 0
RDA (46%). Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

“Tina Gran-'=

County Executive Office Signature

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 6/27/06 (3.47) District: 1 Agenda Number:

5.48



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion

Page 2 of 2

Budget
Original Contract Amount
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized- 0
Est. Pending Change Orders
Amended Contract Amount

* Quantity Adjustments

+ CCO FA Adjustments
Total Amended Contract Amount

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - 5
Estimated Pending Payments
Total Expenditures

(Over)\Under Contract Amount

7.2%
0.0%

0.2%
0.0%
107.4%

$429,635.00
$30,947.55
$0.00

$425,958.66
$35,364.47

$460,582.55
$740.58
$0.00

$461,323.13

$461,323.13

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work being completed

generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a contract item of

work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of work with the Engineer's
Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required under the contact varies from the
Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will be made for the quantity of work of said item
performed at contract unit price, unless eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in

Character of Work."

Form 11 (Rev 06/2003)




youQ maaue) yeydsy ,

(skemanpp Bupyojew pue Bujaed Jouju o)) SIS0 « sdurey pazjepeds ,
(uopesojay Juswnuoyy ‘o) Bujgqrue g Bupeal , liempeay ,
wuay, uopuelxy JoAIng .

U[EI( H|EMOPIS JOpUfy llep Bujuimey .

sJom poys|| Bumoljo) e pasodoud ‘osyy

MOT3E 338

TOOHOS

Q,
O,
e, | £ i

/f// S5 O\.@ [|R1) aenyny pue | 2 W ‘ * ;

NN Mposotarg - || 4 {1 03PN pUS JenD  QnD . | |
T e pasodosy - e W - . —— @
PR W oo == ; g
— e — - - — 4 e il ot e ot b o e B o — e W e M B ki W e s W e P
N §
NN 2
A 1S 833054
N\ LY N\
x///.ﬂu
VY
e}

[ [ _ b1l _

L [ P oy ]
gl Cjlo M3IN3DALNNWAOD g 1
= B1] a8n- —J ue- . I [ if
5. _ | vasn-pingy pue z,__ w.w__ %_%“gﬂ%e | HM Bujuspim (1821 0Sn-RINN umSnEn_ “ “m e
oy Ienung g qIng ng pusodold., ! L& Yemopig [ Jeung g qnd Sunspeg. o ik
-.:m_.bﬁwnen}.»\lwlﬁ..i?:WXK.N ................ he WY :T.._,El--ilfl....-i !IL__I

_ ._.N y < < D o i ! i
_ w _:in:;:;:g:||nf ;;;;; i
L T o . ) S | —
m. ot b S B gl Al s e G v S ey e Gl (et = _ W
R el i i e e G e
I -_um muD m N_— 2 : ”W
| o e
b | |G
I ;
s ]




RIDER STREET

1 SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

R “1'% 4 BEAUMONT
con u [ o e RIVERSIDE COUNTY
NNING ), SPRINGS
ORANGE 3 o NDIO BLYTHE
COUNTY HEMET ﬂgﬂg R COACHELEA =

=

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IMPERIAL COUNTY

VAN BUHREKN

7]

i, 1%
S S %
_ — O\

B el [ ; Vo

ao oy I.? |

I R T e e | il /
’ T e el
L J 5 & z: 2

D

1‘-

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.36 ML
T4SR4W SECTION 15

VICINITY MAP

N.T.S.

N\
m
N

L




'When recorded, return to:

After Recording, deliver to:
Clerk of Board of Supervisors

Notice of Completion
(Civil Code § 3093 - Public Works)

(For Recorder’s use)

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a
public work of improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Construction of Pedestrian and Trail Improvements on Rider
Street, Brown Street to Old Elsinore Road, Mead Valley area.

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: JDC INC. of Rancho Cucamonga, CA

Street or legal description of site: Rider Street

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside

(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

ss
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
Iam the _Chairman __ of the governing board of the __County of Riverside . the public entity which

executed the foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know
its contents, and the same is true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

RD Form 97



